
 

 

An AA – EEO – ADA Training Establishment Tennessee College of Applied Technology Crossville, does not discriminate against students, employees, or applicants for admission or employment 

on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, national origin, sex, sexual conduct, gender identity/expression, disability, age, status as a protected veteran, genetic information, or any other legally 

protected class with respect to all employment, programs and activities sponsored by the Board TBR Policy Guideline P-080. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding 

the non-discrimination policies: Vice President, 910 Miller Avenue, Crossville, TN 38555, 931-484-7502 or discrimination@tcatcrossville.edu or titleix@tcatcrossville.edu.  

 

WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND OPPORTUNITY ACT (WIOA) 
     CONTACTS AND PHONE NUMBERS 

 
Below is a list of contacts and phone numbers for the WIOA offices in our area. In certain situations this agency 
may be able to help with some of your training expenses. You must contact the agency and set up an appointment 
for an interview. Clients must apply for Federal Student Aid (Pell grant) before WIOA can approve funding. The free 
application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) is available at the information center in the front lobby or on-line at 
www.fafsa.ed.gov. If you need help or have questions about WIOA, please see  Tammie McCloud in Financial Aid 
Office: 931-444-1342        Updated 06/2022 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

Bledsoe, Rhea & 
Sequatchie County 

Nathaniel Gates                      nathaniel.gates@mchra.com 
Elizabeth Bailey                       Elizabeth.bailey@mchra.com 
200 4th Avenue, Dayton 
 

423-594-4003 
423-594-4004 
 

Cumberland County 
 
 
 

Noah Brown                            noahbrown@careerteam.com  
Kelly Carr  (youth 16-24)            kellycarr@careerteam.com    
Bennie Brown (SNAP)                  Bennie.A.Brown@tn.gov  
60 Ridley Street, Crossville 
 
Cumberland County Good Samaritans  (not associated with WIOA) 

Melanie Phillips    mphillips@cumberlandgoodsamaritans.org  
 

931-459-6637 
931-300-2453 
931-459-6630 
 
931-484-3225 
 

Fentress County 
 
 
 
Knox County 

Janice Campbell                     janicecampbell@careerteam.com  
308 South Main Street, Jamestown 
 
 
Claudia Tate                             TATECL@mail.etsu.edu  

931-879-9547 
 
 
 
865-594-6003 
 
 

Morgan County Brenda Melton                         brenda.melton@mchra.com  
Brandy Hopper                       brandy.hopper@mchra.com  
Amie Davis                                 amie.davis@mchra.com 
1111 Knoxville Hwy/ PO Box 478, Wartburg 
 

423-346-3060 ext. 6509 
423-346-3060 ext. 6512 
423-346-3060 ext. 6508 

Overton, Pickett & 
Jackson County 

Kaylie Staggs                              KStaggs@mchra.com 
106 W. Henson St, Livingston 
 

931-303-6823 

Putnam County Sheila Winningham                  sheila@careerteam.com  
Sparkle Sims                              sparklesims@careerteam.com  
1000 England Dr. Suite 101, Cookeville 
 

931-520-9530 
931-305-5574 

Roane County Roslyn Eskridge                         Roslyn.Eskridge@mchra.com 
Debra Robinett                         Debra.Robinett@mchra.com 
Ann Clark                                   Ann.Shearer-Clark@mchra.com 

Tiffany Brown                           browntm@etsu.edu 

2319 S. Roane St, Harriman 
 

865-376-3082 ext. 6656 
865-376-3082 ext. 6653 
865-376-3082 ext. 6655 
865-376-3082 ext. 6657 

Van Buren & White 
County 

Melissa Smith                            melissasmith@careerteam.com  
826 Valley View Drive, Sparta 
 

931-738-6255 
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